





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(R).501 /2019
Appellant : Sri Tapan Raimedhi

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD Amingaon,

Kamrup (R), Guwahati- 37

Date of hearing : 04.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 04.03.2020

The Appellant, Sri Tapan Raimedhi is present.

The SPIO, office of the Executive Engineer, PWD, Amingaon, Kamrup (R) is absent.

A Written Statement dated 02.03.2020 has been received from the Chief Engineer PWD (Roads) and First Appellate Authority. Seen the order of First Appeal wherein the Appellate Authority has disposed of the petition without any order as the Appellant was not present but today the Appellant informed that he has not received any notice of hearing for the First Appeal. Fix another date of hearing. Issue notices to the Appellant, the SPIO, office of the EE, PWD(Roads), Amingaon as well as the FAA.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(R).501 /2019

Dtd.04.03.2020

- Copy to:
 - 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD Amingaon, Kamrup (R), Guwahati- 37 for information and necessary action.
 - 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads). Chandmari, Guwahati- 3 for information.
 - 3. The Appellant, Sri Tapan Raimedhi, Mazgaon, North Guwahati, PO- Dhupdar (Rajaduar), PS- Kamrup (R), Assam for information.
 - 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission